## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ralph IDEMS	06/25/2009
Christopher John BOLTON	06/25/2009
George YAN	06/30/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Venture Dynamics Corporation	
Street Address:	10 Ashland Crescent	
City:	Markham, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3P 3Z8	

Name:	Greystoke Consultancy Partnership Limited	
Street Address:	9 North Street, Rugby	
City:	Warwickshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV12 2RA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12991328

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159651249

Email: dkelly@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Kelly(054034-11US)

Address Line 1: Panitch, Schwarze, Belisario & Nadel Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

PATENT REEL: 025330 FRAME: 0478 \$40 00 129913

501345027

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054034-11US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William W. Schwarze	
Total Attachments: 1 source=00261821#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025330 FRAME: 0479

Attorney Docket No.:

WORLDWIDE

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, IDEMS, Ralph; BOLTON, Christopher John; and YAN, George, whose addresses are 10 Ashland Crescent, Markham, Ontario L3P 3Z8, Canada; Hilltop, Blencow, Penrith, Cumbria CA11 0DB, United Kingdom; and 9401 Branch Road, RR 3, North Augusta, Ontario K0G 1R0, Canada, respectively, hereby confirm that as of at least May 7, 2009 we assigned to (1) Venture Dynamics Corporation; and (2) Greystoke Consultancy Partnership Limited, whose addresses are 10 Ashland Crescent, Markham, Ontario L3P 3Z8, Canada; and 9 North Street, Rugby, Warwickshire CV12 2RA, United Kingdom, respectively, in undivided interests thereto all our worldwide rights in and to a PCT international patent application filed on May 7, 2009 and entitled "VIDEO DISPLAY SYSTEM", and filed as U.S. Patent No. 12/991,328 on November 5, 2010, along with all our worldwide rights in and to the invention defined in said patent application and including any patents which may issue for said invention within any jurisdiction, as well as the right to claim Paris Convention priority from United States Patent Application No. 61/051,197.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignees to register this assignment and to obtain and enforce any patent for said invention, including without limitation executing any further assignment documents if required.

BOLTON Christopher John

June 30, 2009 Date

**PATENT** REEL: 025330 FRAME: 0480

**RECORDED: 11/08/2010**